
Oriental Institute Membership Fund 
Condensed Statement, 1960/61 

Balance, July 1, 1960 
Restricted purposes 
General purposes 

Total 

Income, July 1, 1960—June 30, 1961 
Members' dues and gifts 

Total 

Expenditures, July 1, 1960—June 30, 1961 
Support of Oriental Institute Activities 
Assuan Dam Program 
Laboratory Installation 
Lectures and Entertainment 
Purchase of Antiquities 
Miscellaneous 

Total 

Balance, June 30, 1961 
Held for restricted purposes 

Operating balance, general purposes 

$17,000.00 
7,000.00 

721.80 
792.13 

1,392.00 
108.89 

$27,014.82 

$21,469.89 
2,575.28 

$24,045.17 

43,208.91 

$67,254.08 

27,014.82 

$40,239.26 
34,734.58 

$ 5,504.68 

24 

oi.uchicago.edu




