oi.uchicago.edu

Oriental Institute Membership Fund

Condensed Statement, 1960/61

Balance, July 1, 1960 Restricted purposes General purposes		\$21,469.89 2,575.28
Total		\$24,045.17
Income, July 1, 1960—June 30, 1961 Members' dues and gifts		43,208.91
Total		\$67,254.08
Expenditures, July 1, 1960—June 30, 1961 Support of Oriental Institute Activities Assuan Dam Program Laboratory Installation Lectures and Entertainment Purchase of Antiquities Miscellaneous	\$17,000.00 7,000.00 721.80 792.13 1,392.00 108.89	
Total	\$27,014.82	27,014.82
Balance, June 30, 1961 Held for restricted purposes		\$40,239.26 34,734.58
Operating balance, general purposes		\$ 5,504.68